

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2/18/2020 11:16 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

Supreme Court No. 97889-1

SUPREME COURT
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

PORT OF ANACORTES, a Washington municipal
corporation,

Respondent,

v.

FRONTIER INDUSTRIES, INC., a Washington
corporation; EINO "MIKE" JOHNSON and LORIE A.
JOHNSON, a married couple; and ITOCHU
INTERNATIONAL, INC., a foreign corporation,

Petitioners.

**RESPONDENT'S REPLY ON MOTION TO STRIKE
PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEFING**

Frank J. Chmelik, WSBA No. 13969
Seth A. Woolson, WSBA No. 37973
Holly M. Stafford, WSBA No. 40674
CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S.
1500 Railroad Avenue
Bellingham, Washington 98225
Telephone: (360) 671-1796
Facsimile: (360) 671-3781
*Attorneys for Respondent Port of
Anacortes*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. Argument.....	1
A. Petitioners' Argument Would Render RAP 13.4(d)'s General Prohibition of Reply Briefs Meaningless.	1
B. A Sur-Reply is Required to Maintain Balance Contemplated by RAP	4
II. Conclusion.....	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Washington Cases

Doe v. Gonzaga University, 143 Wn.2d 687, 24 P.3d 390
(2001)..... 2-3

Gonzaga University v. John Doe, 536 U.S. 273, 122 S. Ct.
2268, 153 L. Ed. 2d 309 (2002).....2

*Estate of Jordan by Jordan v. Hartford Acc. And Indem.
Co.*, 120 Wn.2d 490, 844 P.2d 403 (1993).....3

Birchler v. Castello Land Co., Inc., 133 Wn.2d 106, 942
P.2d 968 (1997)3

Statutes, Regulations, and Court Rules

RAP 13.4..... 1, 3-4
